95140374

. DEPT-D1

\$33.00

- . T#9999 TRAN 7295 03/01/95 13:55:00
- . 12116 + DW +-95-140374
- COOK COUNTY RECORDER

RETURN TO BOX 43

95140374

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

CONNIE COHEN

CITIBANK, F.S.B.
P.O. Box 790147 - MS 747
St. Louis, MO 63179-9910
ACCOUNT NO.: 2705356554

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT® MORTGAGE

In this Mortgage, "You," "Your and "Yours" means each person signing as mortgagor or trustee. "We," "Us" and "Our" means CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, 500 W. Madison St., Chicago, IL 60661. The "Borrower" means EDWARD A. VILLADONGA AND PARICIA A. VILLADONGA, HIS WIFE IN JOINT TENANCY

The "Agreement" means the Equity Source Account Agreement and Disclosure of even date herewith signed by the Borrower in connection with this Mortgage. The "Property" means the real estate, including the leasehold (if any), located at 906 NORTH CARLYLE LANE, ARLINGTON LEIGHTS, ILLINOIS 60004, COOK COUNTY

INV 50/126 1/, DAR

THIS MORTGAGE between You and Us is made as of the dite next to your first signature below and has a final maturity date 25 years and 2 months from such date.

TO SECURE to Us: (a) the payment and performance of all indebtedness and obligations of the Perrower under the Agreement or any modification or replacement of the Agreement; (b) the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement; and (c) the payment of any future advances made by Us to Borrower (pursuant to Paragraph 16 of this Mortgage (herein "Future Loan Advances")), and, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited, You hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Us the Property.

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to You to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property (which, if this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium project or planed unit development, shall include the common elements in such project or development associated with such unit), all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, YOU HAVE EXECUTED THIS MORTGAGE, AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGES I THROUGH 6 FOLLOWING.

332

meson nev minuser DPS 4641

ESA Mortgage 11. 6/94

Page 1 of 6

Properties.

10-15-61

AROMINER VEHICLE MODE

RETURN TO BOX 43

95140374

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PROPORTED BY

Allen Grant &

CHIRANE ES.C.
P.O. Hole Control MS 147
Sections 550 Chiral appr

Sold of the contraction of the c

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT" MORIGAGE

The third of the property of the state of the property of the property of the third of the control of the property of the prop

manufaction and a fine of the contract of the form of the form of the contract of the contract of the contract of the fine of the contract of

white it sall is the

THIS MORNO COE between 5 to and User and an other due next to your loss arguments below and has a final contact to due at a man and has a final contact to the action of the contact to the action of the action of

to the difference of the color and the other of the color of the color

shows the contract of the cont

10.1 Sec. (1) 1.2.2. (a) the responsibility of the consideration of the distribution of the Borrown units the Agricultus of the confine response to the consideration of the second the second that the response response to the confine response response to the confine response response to the response response

1905) 1111 WALLEY OF the complete of the control of the distribution of the Property and all executing replay, in the reservoir of the control of the contro

IN MITMENS WHIRLOF VOT 11331 FALCETED THIS MORTCAGE AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL FRIENDS AND CONDITIONS SEALD FOR PAGES AND

AND CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT



HE MORTGAGOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL:	
Khortgagor Date	5 Margaret Helelolistes 2/23/9
EDWARD A. VILLADONGA	PATRICIA A. VILLADONGA
Mortgagne	Mustigague Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF)SS
1. the understance, a Novacy Public in and for said County	, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Was A-
personally known to the to be the same personner whose	is name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared to the said instrument as poses therein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal with the control of the cont	Coule L. B. Cel
My Commission Expires: 11 24 (1988)	Ministration Public Pub
IF MORTGAGOR IS A TRUST	
	- Congression -
not personally but solely as trustee as aforesaid By:	
A respective.	Tile
ATTEST:	litle
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF)SS - 1
	, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that, Secretary,
	acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as tary act of the said
corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein s Secretary did also then add there acknowledge that (s)he,	as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix the is his (he) own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary
Given under my hand and official seal, this day My Commission Expires:	
My Commission Expires:	
Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except fo	eby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant, and convey the right the encumbrances of record and any first mortgage. You covenant Property against all claims and demands, except those disclosed in

writing to Us as of the date of this Mortgage.

You and We covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Indebtedness. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage including. without limitation, that evidenced by the Agreement.

UNOFFICIAL COPY CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

ing the second of the second o	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	₹&	THE OF REMAINS SALES
DO REELEST FREEDOM (Commenced by Commentation appropriate to the comment of the c		the form the Indian to the Alberta Committee
en tmaniquem take our travellos ese pos	and the army through the district stage	e i de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya de l
My Mark Mark Market	المهابي فيون الماقع المواد المواد الماقية المواد المواد المواد المواد المواد المواد المواد المواد المواد الموا المواد المواد	The control of the following submitted to the submitted t
		रिट त्यारी र जार आक्रमण होते के संदर्भ है। जन्म
en e	hile	emeta na mercusi sa cerios tud effamese njima (1)
And the second s	880	\$141b of tilbyofs (Obyty of
DO REAR RECEIPTANCE CONTRACTOR STREET, SECURISHING ASSESSMENT OF STREET, SECURISH AS STREET, AS STR	in the second section of the second s	t tall as a detrom of the lightproblem of the and let the another to troppe a residency entropy one of the first of the residency trade
en and the second of the secon	Fig. 1990 (mg) - 1990 (the off legal) (1990)	es diamne i las villagi i te di las villagi e la vieta le made desegle e

appreciation from an engineering of the contract that the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of through their supprincipated constant here were a constant of the supprincipal continues of a trace of the constant of or treatests while topole estimates has apple to ensure energy without the substitution of the energy to the energy of the terminate of the te on appeal and by the sale to such Los similars.

quantities for was admir to summittee for call are easily a second time to the contraction of the form to Section as a

a material as were been broken and the contract

Ty Commission Languages (1997)

direct too in annies weeping him to wealth left to be a financial expression of

to felt and the second of the first band our money of the term from the content of the term of the felt of the fel

: Pasanent of laulet tectures. Becomes that in auges, not when the indefinances accurach by this Montgage including without that there it is each proving the Appropriation

2705356554

- 2 Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Us under the Agreement will be applied to the principal balance and any finance charges, late charges, collection costs, and other charges owing with respect to the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage in such order as We may choose from time to time.
- 3. Charges; Liens. Except as expressly provided in this Paragraph 3, You shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Your making payments, when due, directly to the payee thereof. In the event You make payments directly to the payee thereof, upon Our request You shall promptly furnish to Us receipts evidencing such payment. We reserve the right to require You or the Borrower to pay to an escrow account amounts to pay taxes and insurance when they are due. If We require payments to be made to an escrow account, the amount of the payments will be determined in accordance with applicable law and We will pay interest on the payments, if required by applicable law.

You shall make payments, when due, on any indebtedness secured by a mortgage or other lien that is prior in right time to this Mortgage (a "Prior Mortgage"). You shall promptly discharge the lien of any Prior Mortgage not disclosed to Us in writing at the time of application for the Agreement, provided, however, that You shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as You shall (a) in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (b) secure from the holder of such prior lien an agreement in form and substance satisfactory to Us subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. You shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of the Prior Mortgage whereby such Prior Mortgage, or the indebtedness secured thereby is modified, amended, extended or tenewed, without Our prior written consent. You shall neither request nor allow any future advances to be secured by a Prior prior prior written consent.

4. Hazard Insurance. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as We may require (including flood insurance coverage, if required by Us) and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require. Unless We require in writing otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance or a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form and substance and with carriers acceptable to Us and shall include a standard mortgagee clause in favor of and in form and substance satisfactory to Us. In the event of loss, You shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by You.

If the Property is abandoned by You, or if You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days from the date the notice is mailed by Us to You that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. We are authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Our option either to restoration or repair of the Property, or to some secured by this Mortgage.

If the Property is acquired by Us under Paragraph 14 of this Mortgage, all of Your right, title and interest in and to any insurance policies, and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, shall pass to Us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such site or acquisition.

The provisions of this Paragraph 4 shall be subject to the provisions of Paragraph 5 if this Mortgage covers a unit in a condominium project or planned unit development.

5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Condominiums and Planned Unit Developments. If this Fortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development (herein "Condominium Project"), then: (a) You shall perform all of Your obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the Condominium Project, the by-laws and regulations of the Condominium Project, and all constituent documents (herein "Project Documents"), including the payment when due of assessments imposed by the homeowners association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein "Owner's Association"); (b) You shall be deemed to have satisfied the insurance requirements under Paragraph 5 of this Mortgage if the Owners Association maintains in full force and effect a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards (including flood insurance) as We may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require naming Us as additional loss payee; (c) the provisions of any Project Documents regarding the application of any insurance proceeds from "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project shall supersede the provisions of Paragraph 4 of this Mortgage to the extent necessary to avoid conflict between the provisions thereof and hereof; (d) You hereby assign to Us the right to receive distributions on account of the Property under "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project to the extent not applied to the restoration.

Application of Parise at a size and a considerable and a considerable account by the aims the Azar news will be adjusted to the considerable and a considerable at the considerable and a considerable at the considerable and a considerable and considerable and considerable and considerable and considerable and considerable and a conside

received to the control of the contr

I have a second of the control of the control of the control of the control of the property of the control of t

to be Forest or the condition of the Constraint of the advantage of the constraints and the bound of an include the condition of the condition

Build for particles and the second of the standard of the standard and the sum indication and an apply as the second and an apply as the second as the second and the secon

Our orders of the event of that the conject of the processing of this Mongage courts a near in a confidence in the Mongage courts a near in a confidence in the confidence.

Properties and Mantonian at Request 4 conformances and Plane 1 to the early present and of the end and and another another another and another another another and another another another another and another ano

The second of the second

or repair of the Property, with any such distributions in excess of the amount necessary to satisfy in full the obligations secured by this Mortgage being paid to You; (e) You shall give Us prompt written notice of any lapse in any insurance coverage under a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project; and (f) You shall not, without Our prior written consent, consent to either (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project (except for the abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking or condemnation or eminent domain), (ii) any material amendment to the Project Documents (including any change in the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project), or (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and assume self-management of the Condominium Project. If the Property has rental units, You shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance is required herein.

- 6. Protection of Our Security. If You fail to perform Your obligations under this Mortgage, or if any action or proceedings adversely affects Our interest in the Property. We may, at Our option, take any action reasonably necessary (including, without limitation, paying expenses and attorney fees and to have entry upon the Property to make repairs) to perform Your obligations or to protect Our interests. Any amounts disbursed by Us pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement, shall become indebtedness secured by this Mortgage (except as expressly provided herein). Nothing contained in this Paragraph 6 shall require Us to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 7. Inspection. We or Our agents n ay enter and inspect the Property, after giving You reasonable prior notice
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Us. Neither Borrower nor You will be relieved of any obligation to make payments if We apply the award received to the outstanding balance owed.
- If You abandon the Property, or if, after notice by Us to Tou that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days after the date such notice is mailed. We are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds in the same manner as provided in Paragraph 1 bereof.
- 9. Forbearance Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Us in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy in the future. Any waiver by Us must be in writing and signed by Us.
- 10. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, Your and Our respective successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 13 hereof. All Your covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. The costions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 11. Notices. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) at y notice to You provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by first-class postage prild, addressed to You at the address of the Property shown at the beginning of this Mortgage or at such other address as You may designate by notice to Us as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Us shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by excepted mail, return receipt requested, to Our address stated herein or to such other address as We may designate by notice to You as provided herein.
- 12. Severability. If any term of this Mortgage is found to be unenforceable, all other provisions will remain in full force.
- 13. Due on Transfer Provision Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in You is sold or transferred and You are not a natural person) without Our prior written consent. We may, at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, We shall not exercise this option if the exercise is prohibited by applicable law as of the date of this Mortgage. If We exercise this option, We shall give You notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which all sums secured by this Mortgage must be paid. If these sums are not paid prior to the expiration of this period, We may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on You.

ESA ARIPERESE II. A 194 Page 4 OF A (1874) Nev 127/18/19 127/18/19 127/18/19 127/18/19

or mean of the furgers of the characters of the energy of the energy to be expected as the most of the energy of t

From the first that device many the control of the

C. Inspections. Second and the meeting and maper the Property office properties and committee programmes and a

8 Condemnation. The proceeds of an oracles characteristics and object or consequently, in connection with any or brunching or extended on each condemnation of the Popular Condemnation of the popular factors of the editor of the extension of the extension of the editor of the extension of the ex

B You absulted by Property on H₂ and the electric stanks of the conformal affect to make an allocation applies a fame for emerges. You had no respond to the artest for the deviation with notice is maded. We are supported to collect and applied the proceeds in the came notice as proceeding the largest affect of

a tenthearance and thance has both consisted in exercising or eight or annels were made, or eitherwise attended by expeciable loss sholl not be, a are not a section be exercised or any such eight or remedy in the follow. Any waver by U. most be on writing and executive to

Wicessors and ssigns bound how and social tability (aptions) in community and agreements and experimentally and the control of the processors of the country table of the processors of the country table of the processors of the processor of the country and headings of the processor of the proces

reducing the product of the production of the season of the season of the season of the product of the product of the season of

and the manual line encircled publicate and appears on the feeter expectant with to make the difficulties of

I the same are not a beauty of the property of the compact of the transfer of the transfer of the transfer of the control of t

- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Us under the Agreement will be applied to the principal balance and any finance charges, late charges, collection costs, and other charges owing with respect to the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage in such order as We may choose from time to time
- 3. Charges; Liens. Except as expressly provided in this Paragraph 3, You shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Your making payments, when due, directly to the payee thereof. In the event You make payments directly to the payee thereof, upon Our request You shall promptly furnish to Us receipts evidencing such payment. We reserve the right to require You or the Borrower to pay to an escrow account amounts to pay taxes and insurance when they are due. If We require payments to be made to an escrow account, the amount of the payments will be determined in accordance with applicable law and We will pay interest on the payments, if required by applicable law.

You shall make payments, when due, on any indebtedness secured by a mortgage or other ben that is prior in right time to this Mortgage (a "Prior Mortgage"). You shall promptly discharge the lien of any Prior Mortgage not disclosed to Us in writing at the time of application for the Agreement, provided, however, that You shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as You shall (a) in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (b) secure from the holder of such prior lien an agreement in form and substance satisfactory to Us subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. You shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of a Prior Mortgage whereby such Prior Mortgage, or the indebtedness secured thereby is modified, amended, extended or rankwed, without Our prior written consent. You shall neither request nor allow any future advances to be secured by a Prior Mortgage without Our prior written consent.

4. Hazard Insurance. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as We may require (including flood insurance coverage, if required by Us) and in such 2 mounts and for such periods as We may require. Unless We require in writing otherwise, the policy shall provide insurance of a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the nazard insurance policy. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form and substance and with carriers acceptable to Us and shall include a standard mortgagee clause in favor of and in form and substance satisfactory to Us. In the event of loss, You shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by You.

If the Property is abandoned by You, or if You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days from the date the notice is mailed by Us to You that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits. We are authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Our option either to restoration or repair of the Property, or to sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the Property is acquired by Us under Paragraph 14 of this Mortgage, all of You right, title and interest in and to any insurance policies, and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, shall pass to Us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

The provisions of this Paragraph 4 shall be subject to the provisions of Paragraph 5 if this Moragge covers a unit in a condominium project or planned unit development.

5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Condominiums and Planned Unit Developments. If \(\frac{\partial}{\partial}\) or tagge is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development (herein "Condominium Project"), then: (a) You shall perform all of Your obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the Condominium Project, the by-laws and regulations of the Condominium Project, and all constituent documents (herein "Project Documents"), including the payment when due of assessments imposed by the homeowners association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein "Owner's Association"); (b) You shall be deemed to have satisfied the insurance requirements under Paragraph 5 of this Mortgage if the Owners Association maintains in full force and effect a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards (including flood insurance) as We may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require naming Us as additional loss payee; (c) the provisions of any Project Documents regarding the application of any insurance proceeds from "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project shall supersede the provisions of Paragraph 4 of this Mortgage to the extent necessary to avoid conflict between the provisions thereof and hereof; (d) You hereby assign to Us the right to receive distributions on account of the Property under "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project to the extent not applied to the restoration.

ESA Mortgage - IL - 6/94 (UM/94) Rev - 01/10/95 DPS 4643

1 4 3 4 1 5 1 5 5 5

Spoke stop of Pasinonis (199), applied on a provide a factorial decomposition to an independent of the provided for the spoke of the pasinonistic of the pasinonistic

I have a coperation of the form the period of the period o

For each off main, matrices are not all forther as most to a most be a moder from the regard to a smoothing of Moster or as from Mosters as a forther off and the state of the state of a modern and to a smooth of a matrice of modern and to a modern and to a matrice of modern and to a matrice of modern and to a modern and to a modern and to a modern and to a modern and the modern and to a modern and the modern

Lineal contract the post many of the contract of the contract

the Property of Sandoned to rose on it has respond to the replan three either three the object to notice is marked by the first concentration of the ending and including is a cance is some white; We are nationally as collect and apply the investment of the three eight of the proceeds at the caption of the second of the first concentration of the second of the Markage.

If the Present is accounted by London Paragon Country of the Country Progress in an analog and the contract in an acquisition of the progress of the contract of the contract

The pensions of this Persian I state by salare to the processor of the reignborst this Margage covers a much in a condominuo process a planeal one descriptions.

If the explainment of the poets, Condominations and Proposition in the Charles of an Development. If the Charles of a configuration is a configuration of the Condomination of th

2705346563

or repair of the Property, with any such distributions in excess of the amount necessary to satisfy in full the obligations secured by this Mortgage being paid to You; (e) You shall give Us prompt written notice of any lapse in any insurance coverage under a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project, and (f) You shall not, without Our prior written consent, consent to either (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project (except for the abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking or condemnation or emment domain), (ii) any material amendment to the Project Documents (including any change in the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project), or (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and assume self management of the Condominium Project. If the Property has rental units, You shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance is required herein.

- 6. Protection of Our Security. If You tail to perform Your obligations under this Mortgage, or if any action or proceedings adversely affects Our interest in the Property, We may, at Our option, take any action reasonably necessary (including, without limitation, paying expenses and attorney fees and to have entry upon the Property to make repairs) to perform Your obligations or to protect Our interests. Any amounts disbursed by Us pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement, shall become indebtedness secured by this Mortgage (except as expressly provided herein). Nothing contained in this Paragraph 6 shall require Us to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 7. Inspection. We or Our agents may enter and inspect the Property, after giving You reasonable prior notice.
- 8. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Us. Neither Borrower nor You will be relieved of any obligation to make payments if We apply the award received to the outstanding balance owed.
- If You ahandon the Property, or if, after notice by Us to You that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days after the date such notice is mailed. We are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds in the same manner as provided in Paragraph 4 lerv of.

 15.10373
- 9. Forbearance Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Us in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy in the future. Any waiver by Us must be in writing and signed by Us.
- 10. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The coverants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, Your and Our respective successors and assigns, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 13 hereof. All Your covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. The ciptions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
- 11. Notices. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to You provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by first-class postage paid, addressed to You at the address of the Property shown at the beginning of this Mortgage or at such other address as You may designate by notice to Us as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Us shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Our address stated herein or to such other address as We may designate by notice to You as provided herein.
- 12. Severability. If any term of this Mortgage is found to be unenforceable, all other provisions will remain in full force.
- 13. Due on Transfer Provision Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in You is sold or transferred and You are not a natural person) without Our prior written consent, We may, at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, We shall not exercise this option if the exercise is prohibited by applicable law as of the date of this Mortgage. If We exercise this option, We shall give You notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which all sums secured by this Mortgage must be paid. If these sums are not paid prior to the expiration of this period, We may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on You.

expected the frequency of the extraction of the execution occurs and the expect of the property of a contract the execution of the extraction of the execution of the extraction of the extracti

- be Production of Our Security. It is a presence the constant of the Margare and Mr. Accordingly as the production of the constant of the constant and the constant of the cons
 - I hept time. We or On aporte was the soft inspect the Propositional giving a registrate principolitic
- s Conferentian. He proceed to the exercise of the density, the temperature, in congruential, in congruent and conference and conference and the temperature, it is both as agreed and conference and the Exercise to a sure of the analysis of the Exercise to a sure of the analysis of the exercise to the exercise of the e

Of how adoughed the transports of the description of the condition of the

- be bushmusice Not a Maisin . Act both the tree to the contract as the control of ununder, or controlling playing applicable flow that he because the sware of the probability of the south of the controlling of the waver by the union within and social by the
 - Use a superconstant serious bound, tool control of this constant and agree ments and agree ments of the programmed shall be all the first of the first of the control of the first of the control of the
 - Indicating the formation into a compared that the second of the target of the body of the expectation of the
 - 12. Severability. Hans term at this Morriage is found to be amentonicable all odici provisions with remain a full large,
 - Let Dur on transfer Provision. Transfer of the Property. If the or any part of the Property on any inverse in it is sold or and the first of the control of

in a suggestive the

- 14. Default. If You breach any term in this Mortgage, or if florrower fails to perform any obligation under the Agreement, We may, at Our option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale under this Mortgage and any other remedies permitted by law. We may collect from You all reasonable costs incurred in enforcing the terms of this Mortgage, including attorney's fees and allocated costs of Our salaried employees.
- 15. Assignment of Rents. As additional security hereunder, You hereby assign to Us the rents of the Property; provided, however, that You shall have, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 14 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- 16. Future Loan Advances. Upon Your request, We at Our option may make Future Loan Advances to You or Borrower. Such Future Loan Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by a promissory note or agreement stating that said note or agreement is so secured.
- 17. Release. (Spea payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage and upon (a) expiration of the Agreement or (b) Your request. We shall release this Mortgage and You shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 18. Appointment of Register: Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under this Mortgage or abandonment of the Property. We shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of, and manage the Property and collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to, receiver's fees and premiums on the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 19. Statement of Obligation. We may collect a cc for furnishing a statement of obligation in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount permitted under applicable law.
- 20. No Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for Our benefit in any capacity, without Our prior written consent.
- 21. Fixture Filing. This Mortage constitutes a financing statement fled as a fixture filing in the Official Records of the County Recorder of the county in which the Property is located with respect to any and all fixtures included within the term "Property" as used in this Mortgage and with respect to any goods or other personal property that may now or hereafter become such fixtures.
- 22. Third Party Walvers. In the event that any of You has not also signed the Agreement as Borrower, each of You: (a) agrees that We may, from time to time, without notice to, consent from or demand on You, and without affecting or impairing in any way any of Our rights or Your obligations, (i) renew, extend, accelerate, compromise or change the interest rate or other terms of the Agreement and any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (ii) accept, waive and release other security (including guarantees) for the obligations arising under the Agreement or my promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (b) waives (i) any right to require Us to proceed against any Borrower or any other person, proceed against or exhaust any security for the obligations secured by this Mortgage, in pursue any other remedy in Our power whatsoever, (ii) any defense or right against Us arising out of any disability or other defense or cessation of liability of any Borrower for any reason other than full payment, (iii) any defense or right against Us arising out of Our foreclosure upon the Property, even though such foreclosure results in the loss of any right of subrogation, reimbursement or other right You have against any Borrower, (iv) all presentments, diligence, protests, demands and notice of protest, dishonor, and nonperformance, (v) until payment in full of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, any right of subrogation or the benefit of any security for such indebtedness, and (vi) the benefit of the statute of limitations affecting the Property to the extent permitted by law. Any partial payment by Borrower or other circumstance that operates to toll any statute of limitations as to such person shall operate to toll such statute as to You.
- 23. Choice of Law. This Mortgage will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and where not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Illinois, regardless of the state in which You or Borrower resides.
- 24. Your Copy. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage.

A Mark to But Ville

- 1.4 [Definit] [I. Em be vertically the vertical street of the expected in a color of the many of the many of the second of the s
- 45 Assignment of Rents. As abbraca also near hermoder. Ver for its assign to be the rents of the Property, provided, between that Yen shall have present to acceptation moder Pacific Design in Institute and the Eroperty, the right to soften acceptant and each transfer and passible.
- A FRIME LOAD MAINURY, I not Your request. We a Our oping note I stare Loan Advances to Yea or Borrower, such I name I not African decrease with the secured by the Morrower when evaluated by a proposition of the organisms of the
- 17 Release. I per premier of all some mental in this Moderney of Lorent engineman of the Agricultud (the Your concest. We shall release this Moderney and You shall pay all costs of events that it are shall present and costs of each modern.
- Suppointment of the exists of ender in Possessian. Upon so because under this such as or quantomered if the paper of the procession of and manage the forces of the society of the procession of and manage the Property of the Property of the procession of and manage the paper of the society of the procession of the paper of the pa
- 19. Statement of Obligation. We now collect a fee for puresbury as demand of obligation in an automation for the massingum action perfectly the first applicable has

EVERY FOR

- It Fixing filing the state of mounts of the state of a string thing in the string of the anthrough Recently Combined thing and the state of the stat
- the the York has been considered as themselved and the second of the considered to the first 2 void mud bild. with edge to said safe, as satisfaction to the contraction of the cont Company of the art of the atby the a opinion began by a committee of the control of the control of the graphy properties that a graphy has theory to the enterior many representations and the contraction of to along the summary that to be made of sum to be a control of the control of the control of the control of the no regardo Novam determina de la capación de la companyo del companyo del companyo de la companyo del companyo de la companyo de la companyo del companyo de la companyo del companyo del companyo de la companyo del companyo de la companyo del compa to the end to within the region of the state A 1 1 arms of a street of the periodicine that a the core mit terms of a large term and the construction was not take the construction of the public of the construction of the construc in more common many and a tradegraph to the contract of all all these contracts that the contracts Company of the party of the form grounded by group to grateric tensioning to the energy of groups to be a considered and some considered and the following considered currencement to the real control of the dependence interests of the field in time of the control meanth of the execute for soft nodebeen a continuent court of the statet, of brendering afficiency the Property in the event o crimina by 198 . Accounted position to Borrower or other circumstance that operates to toll any aboute of luminations The Artist Anna & Burn St. April 19 18 A Company of
- In them, of kind of the Subject of the montreal for the translation of the release with the release of the Connect Subject of the above not the above not the above to the subject of the above of the above not their body of Horrawitz crosses.
 - of Anna Copy. And to the presidence and copy of the Agreement and this Mornague.

- 25. Loun Charges Legislation Affecting Our Rights. If the Agreement is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Agreement exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any such loan charge already collected from You or Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to You or Borrower; We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to You or Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge due. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage unenforceable according to its terms. We may at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 14
- 26. Walver of Homestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 27. Trustee Exculpation. If this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust, You execute this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by the and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement shall be considered as creating any liability on You personally to pay amounts owing in connection with the Agreement or this Mortgage or any interest that may occur thereon, or to perform any covenants either express or implied contained in this Mortgage, all such fiability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on the Mortgage or the the p.

 Out Clarks Office Agreement shall be solely against and out of the Property by enforcement of the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual Borrower, co-maker or guarantor of the Agreement.

95140373

108-941 Rev. 01/10/95 DPS 4646 83A Mortgage - IL - 6/94

ENGLISH UNOFFICIAL COPY

12 Fourt Charges Legislation Affording Our 19 gives of the Association of the Association area incoming from the gar vienge, na barzellos od mem potobles a gadermol silvere i er ar odrituk os le torpios i i discite a traktoli britis, i o ref or appears intemperate of hours of fact, species in 1 to 2000 and 10 to 10 below as special removed to and most brought a society of the court for the first water of all a legislatic above also Bring harming all goradia is lander a lighter of a fit and Microbial Consideration of the first bringing and the manufact out that many conditions that the contract of the contract of the contract of the adequation of the contract of the adequation of the contract of the contract of the adequation of the contract of the contr tratteralizational distriction of the accompanies are successful to the source of the property of the companies of the property of the property of the companies of the companie of the known in the contraction of the following at the first of the engine seathing to an arising. We also se that options Sugar instruction, when it into of all man without is in the later are united and remained performed by Programs

to Mairer of Hambertrad - your narve about the more beauty of every mental the representation

Frustre Excelpation of the State of the analysis of blance and their from execute figure Matriage is frictive as thereign, or in him proportion by so area for an harmonic for frontee for forcing of the contract of order in his motion appeal to come gradien must also beyond after the same of the war are of the contract to be come that book when all that newsoning is written an over the first of the energy of the adult of section . The content of the Courtest of the newson Datmin in some colte, similara establica en la companya establica establica establica establica establica estab ade to agree point the consequence and the second and the consequence of the consequence and the County Clark's Office his concentration of the contraction of the fine point of the property of the proposition of the Moreover, and the to influence in the more than the meaning of the fine country of the part will be rown a find the granting of

E9846328

RIDER - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 15 IN BLOCK 7 IN OLIVER SALINGER AND COMPANY'S BUNGALOW PARK BRING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 3 TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF TIEI THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 18, 1921 AS DOCUMENT 7299660, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

95140373

18-03-312-022

THIS RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS MORTGAGE DATED A.D.

HIDER LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O Potoberty of Cook County Clerk's Office The second of th

eccontact

THE STATE OF ACCAPANCE TO AND MADE A THAT OF THESE MORE DATES DATES

2705356554

- 14 Default. If You breach any term in this Mortgage, or if Borrower fails to perform any obligation under the Agreement, We may, at Our option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale under this Mortgage and any other remedies permitted by law. We may collect from You all reasonable costs incurred in enforcing the terms of this Mortgage, including attorney's fees and allocated costs of Our salaried employees.
- 15. Assignment of Rents. As additional security hereunder, You hereby assign to Us the rents of the Property; provided, however, that You shall have, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 14 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- 16. Future Loan Advances. Upon Your request, We at Our option may make Future Loan Advances to You or Borrower. Such Future Loan Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by a promissory note or agreement stating that said note or agreement is so secured.
- 17. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage and upon (a) expiration of the Agreement or (b) Your request, We shall release this Mortgage and You shall pay all costs of recordation, it any.
- 18. Appointment of Receiver: Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under this Mortgage or abandonment of the Property, We shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of, and manage the Property and collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to, receiver's fees and premiums on the receiver's bombs and remonable attorneys fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.
- 19. Statement of Obligation. We may collect a few for furnishing a statement of obligation in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount permitted under applicable law.
- 20. No Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or istate created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for Our benefit in any capacity, without Our prior written consent.
- 21. Fixture Filing. This Mortage constitutes a financing statement and as a fixture filing in the Official Records of the County Recorder of the county in which the Property is located with respect to any and all fixtures included within the term "Property" as used in this Mortgage and with respect to any goods or other personal property that may now or hereafter become such fixtures.
- 22. Third Purty Walvers. In the event that any of You has not also signed the Agreement as Borrower, each of You: (a) agrees that We may, from time to time, without notice to, consent from or demand on You, and without affecting or impairing in any way any of Our rights or Your obligations. (i) renew, extend, accelerate, compromise or change the interest rate or other terms of the Agreement and any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (ii) accept, waive and release other security (including guarantees) for the obligations arising under the Agreement or gay promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (b) waives (i) any right to require Us to proceed against any Borrower or any other person, proceed against or exhaust any security for the obligations secured by this Mortgage or pursue any other remedy in Our power whatsoever, (ii) any defense or right against Us arising out of any disability or other dicese or cessation of liability of any Borrower for any reason other than full payment, (iii) any defense or right against Us arising out of Our foreclosure upon the Property, even though such foreclosure results in the loss of any right of subrogation, reimbursement or other right You have against any Borrower, (iv) all presentments, difigence, protests, demands and notice of protest, dishonor, and nonperformance, (v) until payment in full of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, any right of subrogation or the benefit of any security for such indebtedness, and (vi) the benefit of the statute of limitations affecting the Property to the extent permitted by law. Any partial payment by Borrower or other circumstance that operates to toll any statute of limitations as to such person shall operate to toll such statute as to You.
- 23. Choice of Law. This Mortgage will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and where not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Illinois, regardless of the state in which You or Borrower resides.
- 24. Your Copy. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage.

- The first process of the process of the control of the process of
- is Assumment of Reus. We addressed course because You target is a time rank of the Proparty, proceeding how wat, that For Aric layer prior to not be therefore and a Reuse of the Republic the right to bow with the sum sum and reason in the layer of the
- In Entitle Loan Advances. I pour Sour request. We in Our exceptions of the Editor Loon Advances to You or Boronere. As it to too be an Advance with two one derivers. I do be a cited to the Mestinger white evaluated be a proposition, our contents, as entitled before the contents of source or a content to the state that both in our contents are contents.
- 17. **Return** is positively at an experience of and the top Morreson and apositive explainment and American are the Nortegies. An experience of the respect to the first and the experience of th
- Appendiculated Recient Fonds in Possession fine of the content of the storing of considering a the trace of the storing of the storing of the storing of the possession of the storing of
- es Statement of Obligation (U.e. 1), 100 c. 1 free for tarons one deciment of obligación in an aquant non to exercid the maximum argent per contact differences. (2) free
- in the particle of the control of th
- is tributed that the Above as a series of the action of the property that in the Offices Recording to the series of the edge o
- Complete We have become a controlled of the controlled of the controlled of the control of the c
- To distribute of the Month of the properties of the properties of the conduct with the today of the interchange to the conduction of the state of th
 - with \$ 1 to the first that the creek could be represented as a first between and thirk block in the first beauty.

- 25 Loan Charges Legislation Affecting Our Rights. If the Agreement is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Agreement exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any such loan charge already collected from You or Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to You or Borrower; We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to You or Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge due. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage unenforceable according to its terms, We may at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraphi 14.
- 26 Waiver of Homestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 27 Trustee Exculpation. It this Mortgage is executed by an Illinois land trust. You execute this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by the power and such original properties of in the Agreement shall be consisted as creating any liability on You personally to pay amounts owing in connection with the Agreement or this Mortgage, all such fiability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on the Mortgage or the Agreement shall be solely against and out of the Property by enforcement of the provisions of this Mortgage and the Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affect the personal liability of any individual Borrower, co-maker or guarantor of the Agreement.

ESA Morteaux - 11 - 4-94 Page 8-04-6 (SN-94) Nev. 01/10-91 DPS 4646

1000 A 00 80 C

25 I am Charps I systation. He can, Our Pights it so is consisted to a law starts on the marriagen polaries and that he can be consisted to the consistence of the consistency of the consistence of the consistence of the consistency of the co

stregart also a congress becaused to also be standard between the relation of the standard of

As execute the reported of the content of their lane manded on a tree of the content of the cont

The state of the s

RIDER - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 26 IN CARRIAGE WALK SUBDIVISION UNIT TWO, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ON AUGUST 20, 1984 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 3389401.

STE. WGUST COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE ATE

03-29-213-026

THIS RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS MORTGAGE DATED FEBRUARY 23, 1995 A.D.

RIDER LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Mr. M.M. A complete of the com

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office County

在BCAG BCAGTER M NEED NOT FEACH A HOME JACK TO THE MILE OF THE MEDICAL TRANSPORT I A work it standary